United States Patent and Trademark Office

	OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 06/30/2008)		
	To the Director of the U.S. Pater 10336	ned documents or the new address(es) below.	
	Name of conveying party(ies): Silicon Valley Bank	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies):	
	3003 Tasman Drive Santa Clara, CA 95054	Name: NFR Security, Inc	
(5)	☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Internal Address	
و	<u> </u>	Street Address: 5 Choke Cherry Rd. Suite 200	
			T THE SECTION OF THE
		City: Rockville State: MD	
		Country: USA Zip: 20850	
	Execution Date(s): December 27, 2006		Citizenship ership Citizenship rship Citizenship
	Assignment Merger	Limited Partne	rship Citizenship
		Other If assignee is not dom	Citizenship iciled in the United States, a domestic representative
	designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☒ No ☐ Other: Release (Designation must be a separate document from assignment) 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark:		e a separate document from assignment)
_	A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76611597 B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 3044055 2973496		ation No.(s)
01/	17/2007 DBYRNE 00000121 76611597	2913490	
01 1	FC:8521 40.00 OP		
/ 02 i	FC:8522 50.00 OP		
	C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): Additional sheets attached? Additional sheets attached? Yes No		
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		
	correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	registrations	nivolved. 3
	Name: Silicon Valley Bank	Address: HF154 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6 (b)(6) & 3.41): \$ 90.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	Internal Address: HF154		
	Street Address: 3003 TASMAN DRIVE	⊠ Enclosed	
	City. SANTA CLARA	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	
	Phone Number: (408)654-4044		
	Fax Number: (408)654-6313	b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name	
	Email Address: AMDC@SVB.COM	gnature. December 27, 2006 Date Total number of pages including cover	
	9. Signature. Signature		
	Name of Person Signing		

RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT COVERING INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

Silicon Valley Bank ("Secured Party"), hereby releases its security interest in the interests of NFR Security, Inc. ("Assignor") in the trademarked works set forth in that certain Intellectual Property And Security Agreement dated, June 13, 2006, executed by Assignor in favor of Secured Party recorded with the United States Department of Commerce, Patent and Trademark Office on June 14, 2006, Reel 3327, Frame 0210.

Dated: December 27, 2006

SILICON VALLEY BANK

Name: Maribel
Title: Operatio

Operations Supervisor

h:\docs\ipagrmts\3release

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003467 FRAME: 0423

RECORDED: 01/16/2007